De La Vega, Maritza

From: Jhtcav@aol.com

Sent: Tuesday, September 09, 2014 12:28 PM

To: Fiebe, Joanne K

Subject: Fwd: Community Input for 9/9 Seven Corners Task Force Meeting

----- Original Message-----

From: Bath, Nathan <NathanBath@regencycenters.com>

To: John Thillmann <jhtcav@aol.com>; Corini, Devin <DevinCorini@regencycenters.com>
Sent: Tue, Sep 9, 2014 12:18 pm

Subject: Fwd: Community Input for 9/9 Seven Corners Task Force Meeting

John,

Unfortunately Devin and | are in Philadelphia for a meeting today and tomorrow and will be unable to attend the meeting
tonight. Thank you.

Nate

————— Forwarded message -----

From: "Frank, Aaron M." <Aaron.Frank@fairfaxcounty.gov>

To: "Blake Smith" <bsmith@nahb.org>, "Burke Vince (Vince.Burke@bfsaulco.com)" <Vince.Burke @bfsaulco.com>,
"Corini, Devin" <DevinCorini@regencycenters.com>, "Dick Knapp" <dknapp@foulgerpratt.com>, "Evelyn Haught"
<evelynlhaught@aol.com>, "Fiebe, Joanne K" <Joanne.Fiebe@fairfaxcounty.gov>, "Garcia, Michael W."
<Michael.Garcia3@fairfaxcounty.gov>, "Hagg, Elizabeth A." <Elizabeth.Hagg@fairfaxcounty.gov>, "Igbal Khaiy"
<khaiyigbal@gmail.com>, "Jan Reitman" <jan.reitman@gmail.com>, "Jim Edmondson"
<jedmondson@eandggroup.com>, "Jim Mcllvaine" <jmcilvaine@aol.com>, "John Thillmann" <jhtcav@aol.com>, "Mark
Silverwood" <mark@silverwoodcompanies.com>, "Martin Faga" <mfaga@mitre.org>, "Mary Ellen Ward"
<mculwar@aol.com>, "Moritz Karl (karl.moritz@alexandriava.gov)" <karl.moritz@alexandriava.gov>, "Morley-Nikfar, Kris
M." <Kris.Morley-Nikfar@fairfaxcounty.gov>, "Bath, Nathan" <NathanBath@regencycenters.com>, "Pat Hoar"
<pathoar@hotmail.com>, "Reverend Moore" <Rev.Chesson@fccfc.org>, "Steve Tillman"
<'SETillman@spectraenergy.com">, "Suchicital, Bernard S." <Bernard.Suchicital@fairfaxcounty.gov>

Subject; Community Input for 9/9 Seven Corners Task Force Meeting

Date: Tue, Sep 9, 2014 11:07 AM

Seven Corners Task Force:

Please see community letters attached that residents have asked to be distributed to the Seven Corners Task Force in
anticipation of tonight's meeting.

Sincerely,
Aaron

Aaron Frank, LEED Green Assoc.

Land Use & Development

Office of the Mason District Supervisor - Penny Gross
(O) (703) 256-7717

(F) (703) 354-8419



